GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 56
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18" JULY, 2022

AGREEMENT FOR MARITIME SECURITY
56. SHRI BRIJLAL:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has inked any agreement with the European Union to increase cooperation in maritime security sector and carry out development and production of defence equipments, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the terms and conditions of the agreement; and

(c) whether Government has inked any agreement with any other country also in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): There is no such agreement, Sir.
(b): Not applicable, in view of reply to para (a) above.

(c): Depending on strategic requirements, India has a number of agreements or MoUs with friendly foreign countries which envisage one or more aspects of Maritime Security, development of or production of defence equipments.
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